Company, has executed a Framework Agreement, Share Purchase Agreement ("SP A") and other 

definitive documents for the acquisition of 100% ownership in CPD Singapore Education Services Pte. 

Limited ("CPD Singapore"). 

The acquisition is structured to be completed in two tranches for a value of SGD 1,500,000 (Singapore 

Dollars One Million Five Hundred Thousand), subject to the terms and conditions as set out in the 

aforesaid agreements and docum�nts. 

/• Upon completion of the transaction, CPD Singapore will become a wholly owned subsidiary of 

NSHIPL and, consequently, a step - down subsidiary of the Company.

[...]

Consideration SGD 1,500,000 (Singapore
which the shares are acquired /�� �"{)ne Million Five Hundred Thousand) 

9 Percentage of shareholding/ control 100% equity share capital to be acquired in two 
acquired and/ or number of shares tranches: 
acquired 

a) Subscription: SGD 535,000 (Singapore
Dollars Five Hundred Thirty-Five
Thousand) towards fresh issuance of
shares

b) Purchase: SGD 965,000 (Singapore
Dollars Nine Hundred Sixty-Five
Thousand) for the acquisition of the
remaining equity shares from the
management shareholders.

Brief background about the entity Brief Background: CPD Singapore Education 
acquired in terms of the products/ line Services Pte. Limited incorporated in the Republic